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Wearethankfultotheeditorandthereviewerfortheirhelpfulsuggestionswhichhavehelpedusto

improvethequalityofthepapertoagreatextent.Wehavetriedtoincorporateasmanyoftheir

suggestionsaspossible.

Howmuchoftheskillinpredictingtheheatwavescomesfrom persistingaheatwavealreadypresentin
theinitialconditions?How doesthemodelperform whentheheatwaveevolveswithintheforecast
range(e.g.Beyonddays2-3).

Reply1:Extremeeventslikeheatwavesarerareinnatureandhereweprovidedageneralviewofthe
twoparticularheatwaveevents(11April&21May).From ourexperienceaswellastheforecastforthe
postheatwaveeventdays,wecanstatethattheskillofpredictinganeventwiththeinitialconditionsof
no indication ofseverityiscomparativelylowerthan when thesignatureispresentin theinitial
conditions.
Evenbeforetheevent,thereissomesignatureofitascanbeseeninthefigure().Theoverallprediction
ofwarm conditionsisnicelypredictedbutatcloserleadtimes,theeventsarebetterpredicted.Same
canbeseenintheboxandwhiskerplotsforETS(andrestofthescoreplotsas
well).Forinstance,theskillofNEPSdoesnotfalldrasticallyfrom Day-2toDay-7andthusdepictsa
reasonableskill.So,overalltheNEPSspecifically,hasagoodskillinpredictingtheextremeeventandis
relativelyrobust.Nowwehaveincludedthisreplyinthemanuscriptintheendofconclusions.

"...convergtowards.."shouldread"...convergetowards..."

Reply2:Wehavecorrectedthephraseinthemanuscript,"...convergtowards.."to"...converge

towards..."
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We are thankful to the editor and the reviewer for their helpful suggestions which have helped us to improve 
the quality of the paper to a great extent. We have tried to incorporate as many of their suggestions as 
possible. 
 
Reviewer 2, Comment 1 - The authors have addressed my comment in their 
reply but not incorporated any discussion into the paper. Just a sentence 
along the lines of their reply would be useful. 
 
Reply Reviewer 2, comment 1: We have elabaorated the reviewer #2 comment 1 in the 
revised Manuscrits and added a paragraph from line 13 to 21 at page 10. 
 
Section 3 - "...converg towards.." should read "...converge towards..." 
 
Reply Section 3 : Now we have  corrected the spelling of converge in manuscripts at 
page 6, line 11. 
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